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5. Session: Sunday, 2017-05-28

Beginning: 08.45

Warm Up: 07.00 - 08.35

Event-No. 27
25m Backstroke Women
Heat 1 (8:45)
1 Nicoline Lee T. Sørensen 2008 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub
2 Laila Bartkowski 2009 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:30.74
3 Lara Anke 2009 GER SG TSB/08 Flensburg 00:30.04
4 Nelly Hirsch 2009 GER SV Handwerk Leipzig 00:30.55
5 Mia Frisch 2009 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:36.00
6

Heat 2 (8:46)
1 Karolin Philipp 2008 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:25.53
2 Paikea Buss 2009 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:23.74
3 Isabell Gantzke 2008 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:21.84
4 Kristin Bergmann 2008 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:22.92
5 Gina Losensky 2008 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:24.46
6 Signe Malmberg 2008 SWE Osby Simsällskap 00:27.69

Heat 3 (8:46)
1 Helena Göde 2008 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:25.09
2 Helena Rößler 2008 GER SSV Aue-Schneeberg (TW) 00:23.15
3 Finja Kleinert 2008 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:20.94
4 Jolina Schmolt 2008 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:22.87
5 Smilla Janetz 2008 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:24.23
6 Lilly Schultrich 2008 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:27.38

Heat 4 (8:47)
1 Sophie Kern 2008 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:24.63
2 Nelly Körner 2008 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:23.15
3 Nora Bölicke 2009 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:20.07
4 Karlotta Bluhm 2008 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:22.15
5 Emma Fehmel 2009 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:23.79
6 Maja Madsen 2008 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:27.19

Heat 5 (8:48)
1
2 Iben Karlsmark 2007 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub
3 Olivia Rönnelin 2007 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:27.50
4 Anne-Kathrine Nielsen 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:28.15
5
6

Heat 6 (8:49)
1 Lisa Sprick 2007 GER TSV Uetersen von 1898 00:26.34
2 Elisabeth Risse 2007 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 00:26.00
3 Maja Schlegel 2007 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:24.84
4 Sophie von Gynz-Rekowski 2007 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 00:25.00
5 Jaelyn Lieck 2007 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:26.10
6 Solveig Bloens 2007 GER TSV Uetersen von 1898 00:26.51

Heat 7 (8:50)
1 Marieke Haberkorn 2007 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:24.47
2 Ingrid Josefson 2007 SWE Varberg Sim 00:22.91
3 Sina Willhöft 2007 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:22.54
4 Chiara Paetzold 2007 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 00:22.78
5 Millie Møller 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:23.92
6 Carolina Nestler 2007 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:24.82

Heat 8 (8:51)
1 Jenny Kunz 2007 GER SV Zwickau 04 (TW) 00:21.56
2 Antonia Graf 2007 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:20.37
3 Helene Sachs 2007 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:19.68
4 Kimberly Steffens 2007 GER SSG Nord Calenberg 00:20.00
5 Miriam Brackmann 2007 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 00:21.00
6 Hilda Andersson 2007 SWE Varberg Sim 00:22.48

Heat 9 (8:52)
1 Maja Schwedler 2007 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:21.55
2 Nele Matthäi 2007 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:20.29
3 Mila Sofie Brade 2007 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:18.78
4 Mai Wellingerhof 2007 GER Hamburger SC 00:20.00
5 Mia Motczinski 2007 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 00:21.00
6 Charline Böhme 2007 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:22.21
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Event-No. 27
25m Backstroke Women
Heat 10 (8:52)
1 Paula Hecht 2007 GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (Team M-V)00:21.22
2 Jasmin Sylvester 2007 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:20.02
3 Lotte Pauline Zingler 2007 GER SV Zschopau (TW) 00:17.50
4 Sofie Boguslavska 2007 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:19.95
5 Babette Werner 2007 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:20.50
6 Lisa Hamann 2007 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 00:22.00

Heat 11 (8:53)
1 Lærke D Huusfeldt 2006 DEN Svendborg Svømme Klub
2 Pernille Petersen 2006 DEN Idrætsforening Jarl, Arden
3 Cecilie Baltzer Pedersen 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub
4 Marie Thorup 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub
5 Julia Erkselius 2006 SWE Simklubben Triton
6

Heat 12 (8:54)
1 Laura Worm Glæsner 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:30.06
2 Julia Nilsson 2006 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:27.69
3 Maya Øhlenschlæger Jensen 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:26.19
4 Emma Voss Værndal 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:27.19
5 Camille Gunvald 2006 DEN Idrætsforening Jarl, Arden 00:29.85
6 Birte Jürgensen 2006 GER TSV RW Niebüll 00:35.26

Heat 13 (8:55)
1 Thea Ekstrand 2006 SWE Osby Simsällskap 00:25.93
2 Julia Fudickar 2006 GER SV Neptun Kiel 00:23.00
3 Frederike Mätzing 2006 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 00:23.00
4 Jessica Krebs 2006 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 00:23.00
5 Alissa Hamann 2006 GER TSV Uetersen von 1898 00:25.22
6 Emma Eiduzzis 2006 GER TSV Uetersen von 1898 00:26.00

Heat 14 (8:56)
1 Lea-Sophie Köhler 2006 GER Einheit Süd Chemnitz (TW) 00:22.77
2 Stella Clara Reni Heinrich 2006 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 00:22.00
3 Cille Winskov Rasmussen 2006 DEN Roskilde Svømning 00:21.67
4 Juliane Herr 2006 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:21.79
5 Emilie Øhlenschlæger 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:22.76
6 Joana Francine Friedrich 2006 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 00:23.00

Heat 15 (8:57)
1 Lucca Kanstrup-Clausen 2006 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:21.17
2 Marlene Bosecker 2006 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:21.00
3 Nele Prüfer 2006 GER SV Handwerk Leipzig 00:20.96
4 Tony Mercedes Schiemann 2006 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 00:21.00
5 Tessa Buch 2006 GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (Team M-V)00:21.07
6 Marie Lehmann 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:21.18

Heat 16 (8:57)
1 Karoline R. Frederiksen 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:20.90
2 Pia Rasmussen 2006 GER SG TSB/08 Flensburg 00:20.00
3 Charlotte Luisa Kopp 2006 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:19.90
4 Ida Köpp 2006 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 00:20.00
5 Louisa Pehle 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:20.41
6 Jette Prüfer 2006 GER SV Handwerk Leipzig 00:20.91

Heat 17 (8:58)
1 Helena Rabea Cron 2006 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:19.28
2 Layla Fischler 2006 GER SV Neptun Kiel 00:18.50
3 Frida Hanning 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:17.00
4 Sophie Niethe 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:17.97
5 Sonia Charlotte Wendt 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:19.00
6 Lydia Körner 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:19.78

Heat 18 (8:59)
1 Jolyne Kowalle 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:19.06
2 Vivien Sophie Hanke 2006 GER Blau-Weiss Bucholz (HH) 00:18.32
3 Alexandra Bruch 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:17.00
4 Nina Hirsch 2006 GER SV Handwerk Leipzig 00:17.81
5 Alexandra Krause 2006 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 00:19.00
6 Louisa Reichel 2006 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:19.61

Heat 19 (9:00)
1 Helen Hoppe 2006 GER SV Handwerk Leipzig 00:19.00
2 Penelope Jany 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:18.00
3 Nelia Will 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:16.71
4 Sidney Ann Steinkopf 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:17.00
5 Kamma Rasmussen 2006 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 00:18.75
6 Nicola Grebe 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:19.55
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Event-No. 28
25m Backstroke Men
Heat 1 (9:00)
1 Claas Hagge 2010 GER Preetzer TSV
2 Tobias Holmenlund 2007 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub
3 Marius Neuhoff 2007 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:43.94
4 Jonas Cheuk Lam Tse 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub
5 Oliver Holmberg 2006 SWE Varberg Sim
6

Heat 2 (9:02)
1 Luca Linsel 2006 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:29.99
2 Jonathan Frisch 2007 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:28.46
3 Jonas Stegmann 2007 GER TVV Neu Wulmstorf von 1920 (HH) 00:28.22
4 Janne Morten Feddersen 2007 GER TSV RW Niebüll 00:28.46
5 Tobias Freywald 2008 GER TVV Neu Wulmstorf von 1920 (HH) 00:29.69
6 Erik Thöne 2006 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:30.00

Heat 3 (9:02)
1 Tom Liedtke 2006 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:26.97
2 Jules Iochum 2007 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:26.15
3 Nicholas Erichson 2007 GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (Team M-V)00:25.88
4 Erik Moberg 2006 SWE Osby Simsällskap 00:25.89
5 Albin Björnström 2007 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:26.67
6 Oscar Nord 2006 SWE Osby Simsällskap 00:27.28

Heat 4 (9:03)
1 Elia Rittmeister 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:25.34
2 Anton Sukhanov 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:25.17
3 Johann Feller 2007 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 00:25.00
4 Erik Hauge Sørensen 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:25.14
5 Leif Bennet Möller 2007 GER TSV RW Niebüll 00:25.24
6 Sam Bengtsson Nimander 2008 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:25.44

Heat 5 (9:04)
1 Jonas Holm Clausen 2006 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:24.84
2 Oliver Luiten 2006 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:24.21
3 Theodor Goedeke 2007 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 00:24.00
4 Tom Luis Fischer 2007 GER SSG Nord Calenberg 00:24.00
5 Andreas Frommelt Hertz 2008 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:24.25
6 Vincent Johnson 2006 SWE Osby Simsällskap 00:24.94

Heat 6 (9:05)
1 Karl Liedtke 2008 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:23.20
2 Anders Rye Gefke 2008 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:23.00
3 Jonas Lenkeit 2007 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:22.34
4 Maximilian Beier 2008 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:22.40
5 Sebastian Besdo 2007 GER SSG Nord Calenberg 00:23.00
6 Tobias Hildebrandt 2007 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:23.47

Heat 7 (9:06)
1 Sofian Gaaloul 2006 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:22.00
2 Leo Matthias 2007 GER Potsdamer SV 00:21.85
3 Jonah Lange 2007 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:21.50
4 Moritz Ladewig 2008 GER SSV Aue-Schneeberg (TW) 00:21.63
5 Mattis Jona Hansen 2006 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 00:22.00
6 Anton König 2007 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:22.07

Heat 8 (9:07)
1 Alexander Ostrouchow 2007 GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (Team M-V)00:21.21
2 Tobias Staghøj Andersen 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:21.19
3 Jan Malte Gräfe 2007 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 00:21.00
4 Deniz Adrian Wilken 2006 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 00:21.00
5 Mattis Nielsen 2006 GER TSV RW Niebüll 00:21.19
6 Svyatoslav Motylenko 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:21.38

Heat 9 (9:07)
1 Jan Peterka 2006 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:19.80
2 Thies Marten Schwermer 2007 GER Potsdamer SV 00:18.20
3 Tim Lange 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:16.00
4 Hannes Eberley 2007 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:18.00
5 Charlie Lantzsch 2006 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:19.27
6 Ole-Einar Bührig 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:20.17

Heat 10 (9:08)
1 Magnus Bergmann 2006 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:19.73
2 Lars Haniseuski 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:18.00
3 Finn Kochmann 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:16.00
4 Tyler Matthew Jakobi 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:17.00
5 Finn Taubert 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:18.89
6 Janne Reinhardt 2007 GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (Team M-V)00:20.17
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Event-No. 28
25m Backstroke Men
Heat 11 (9:09)
1 Christoph Straßburger 2007 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:19.46
2 Johann Theo Franke 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:18.00
3 Jannes Marten Pufahl 2006 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 00:16.00
4 Sascha Macht 2006 GER Post SV Leipzig (TW) 00:16.05
5 Friedrich Wilhelm Sonnenschein 2007 GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (Team M-V)00:18.75
6 Dominic Winzer 2007 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:20.00

Heat 12 (9:10)
1 Carl Clausen 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub
2 Christian Thorhauge 2005 DEN Swim Team Neptun
3 Boris Henriksen 2005 DEN Hobro Svømmeklub 00:25.48
4 Florian Schmolt 2005 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:28.75
5 Julius Andersson 2005 SWE Varberg Sim
6

Heat 13 (9:11)
1 Wille Palm 2005 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:24.77
2 Frederik Vernersen 2005 DEN Hobro Svømmeklub 00:22.82
3 Hermann Michael Geisler 2005 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:21.30
4 Karl Heeb 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:22.19
5 Alexander Drachmann 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:24.19
6 Jacob Langell 2005 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:25.22

Heat 14 (9:11)
1 Lasse Rohrbeck 2005 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:19.68
2 Leander Scheer 2005 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:18.36
3 Aaron Leupold 2005 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:16.80
4 Lennard Zichner 2005 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:17.50
5 Tristan Hoffmann 2005 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:19.26
6 Andreas Nikolajsen 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:20.87

Heat 15 (9:12)
1 Victor Borg 2005 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:19.47
2 Philipp Fehmel 2005 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:17.96
3 Erk Friedmar Schaarschmidt 2005 GER Potsdamer SV 00:16.61
4 William Bendix Schmidt 2005 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 00:17.48
5 Jakob Bauer 2005 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 00:19.10
6 Jean-Paul Melis 2005 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:20.00

Heat 16 (9:13)
1 Felix Negrea 2005 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:19.42
2 Piet Noack 2005 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:17.94
3 Jules Bohnert 2005 GER SG TSB/08 Flensburg 00:15.00
4 Jeremy Kunz 2005 GER SV Zwickau 04 (TW) 00:17.33
5 Peer Rasmussen 2005 GER SG TSB/08 Flensburg 00:19.00
6 Nils Sieber 2005 GER SV Zwickau 04 (TW) 00:19.74

Heat 17 (9:14)
1
2 Marcus Albæk 2004 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen
3 Tade Jürgensen 2004 GER TSV RW Niebüll 00:29.39
4 Kasper Hansen 2004 DEN Idrætsforening Jarl, Arden
5 Oscar Pedersen 2004 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen
6

Heat 18 (9:15)
1 Christian Pedersen 2004 DEN Idrætsforening Jarl, Arden 00:23.70
2 Jonas Petersen 2004 GER Preetzer TSV 00:21.97
3 Cedric Jahnke 2004 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:20.91
4 Jonathan Grotherus 2004 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:21.43
5 Lucas Gyllenskiöld 2004 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:23.18
6 Alexander Persson 2004 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:25.09

Heat 19 (9:15)
1 Hannes Voigt 2004 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:19.77
2 Arik Lange 2004 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:19.10
3 Paul Panzer 2004 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:16.93
4 Adam Juliusson 2004 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:17.25
5 Johannes Hildebrandt 2004 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:19.59
6 Joey Pittner 2004 GER Einheit Süd Chemnitz (TW) 00:20.77

Heat 20 (9:16)
1 Louis Rößler 2004 GER SSV Aue-Schneeberg (TW) 00:19.74
2 Nils John 2004 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:18.87
3 Sebastian Mitte 2004 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:15.00
4 Alan Jovic 2004 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:17.25
5 Olle Pettersson 2004 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:19.40
6 Milan Schmalz 2004 GER Preetzer TSV 00:20.27
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Event-No. 28
25m Backstroke Men
Heat 21 (9:17)
1 Markus Qvarfordh 2004 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:19.62
2 Olle Olsson 2004 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:18.24
3 Linus Merten Simonides 2004 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:14.22
4 Theo Matthiessen 2004 GER SV Neptun Kiel 00:17.00
5 Kasper Marcusson Madsen 2004 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:19.28
6 Matthias Eiermann 2004 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:19.86

Heat 22 (9:18)
1
2 Aske Sommerlund Pedersen 2003 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub
3 Lauritz Baad Ellekjær 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub
4 Sune Lyngesen 2003 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub
5
6

Heat 23 (9:19)
1 Max Alm 2003 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:25.18
2 Mattias Wilson 2003 SWE Sösdala Simsällskap 00:21.09
3 Philip Kuß 2003 GER SSV Aue-Schneeberg (TW) 00:20.31
4 Filip af Klinteberg 2003 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:20.93
5 Simon Bergqvist 2003 SWE Sösdala Simsällskap 00:24.83
6 Jens Riisgaard-Jensen 2003 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen

Heat 24 (9:19)
1 Erik Aldrin 2003 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:18.74
2 Bjarne Rahn 2003 GER SV Neptun Kiel 00:17.30
3 Linus Forsgren 2003 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:15.73
4 Benedict Völker 2003 GER SV Nordhausen 90 00:16.52
5 Oliver Renner 2003 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:17.73
6 Amadeus Ahlman 2003 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:20.00

Heat 25 (9:20)
1 Jonas Krammer Knudsen 2003 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:18.34
2 Finn Arik Schwermer 2003 GER Potsdamer SV 00:16.98
3 Kevin Grahn 2003 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:14.90
4 Pascal Nerling 2003 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:16.46
5 Anton Rautiainen 2003 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:17.72
6 Louis Ladewig 2003 GER SSV Aue-Schneeberg (TW) 00:19.52

Heat 26 (9:21)
1 Jeppe Haurum 2003 DEN Grindsted Svømmeklub 00:17.90
2 Pit Grohmann 2003 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:16.55
3 Arvid Nilsson 2003 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:14.82
4 Jonas Kjær 2003 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:16.45
5 Frederik Munk Nyhus 2003 DEN Grindsted Svømmeklub 00:17.62
6 Mattis Engström 2003 SWE Osby Simsällskap 00:18.80

Event-No. 29
25m Butterfly Women
Heat 1 (9:22)
1 Gesche Regge 2009 GER SG TSB/08 Flensburg
2 Helena Rößler 2008 GER SSV Aue-Schneeberg (TW)
3 Lilly Schultrich 2008 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:30.97
4 Mia Frisch 2009 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:39.00
5 Lara Anke 2009 GER SG TSB/08 Flensburg
6

Heat 2 (9:23)
1 Laila Bartkowski 2009 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:25.56
2 Nora Bölicke 2009 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:22.53
3 Isabell Gantzke 2008 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:20.70
4 Gina Losensky 2008 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:22.16
5 Nelly Körner 2008 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:24.03
6 Smilla Janetz 2008 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:27.71

Heat 3 (9:24)
1 Paikea Buss 2009 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:25.55
2 Meggan Rusko 2008 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:22.45
3 Finja Kleinert 2008 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:19.66
4 Jolina Schmolt 2008 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:21.97
5 Kristin Bergmann 2008 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:23.69
6 Emma Fehmel 2009 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:27.00
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Event-No. 29
25m Butterfly Women
Heat 4 (9:24)
1 Signe Malmberg 2008 SWE Osby Simsällskap 00:24.27
2 Karolin Philipp 2008 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:22.19
3 Helena Göde 2008 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:19.16
4 Anna Leena Tielmann 2008 GER Hamburger SC 00:21.00
5 Sophie Kern 2008 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:23.44
6 Karlotta Bluhm 2008 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:25.63

Heat 5 (9:25)
1
2 Maja Schwedler 2007 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:28.22
3 Merle Knevel 2007 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:25.50
4 Elisabeth Risse 2007 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 00:27.00
5 Anne-Kathrine Nielsen 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:29.27
6

Heat 6 (9:26)
1 Maja Schlegel 2007 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:24.31
2 Emma Matthias 2007 GER Potsdamer SV 00:23.08
3 Lisa Sprick 2007 GER TSV Uetersen von 1898 00:23.00
4 Babette Werner 2007 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:23.00
5 Solveig Bloens 2007 GER TSV Uetersen von 1898 00:23.69
6 Olivia Rönnelin 2007 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:25.36

Heat 7 (9:27)
1 Hilda Andersson 2007 SWE Varberg Sim 00:21.63
2 Jenny Kunz 2007 GER SV Zwickau 04 (TW) 00:19.74
3 Jasmin Sylvester 2007 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:17.90
4 Lilli Einfeldt 2007 GER Hamburger SC 00:19.00
5 Millie Møller 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:20.19
6 Celina Voigt 2007 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 00:22.28

Heat 8 (9:28)
1 Nele Hamann 2007 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:21.52
2 Nele Matthäi 2007 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:19.55
3 Sofie Boguslavska 2007 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:17.87
4 Sina Willhöft 2007 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:18.76
5 Aimee Gettel 2007 GER Hamburger SC 00:20.00
6 Leonie Stein 2007 GER Hamburger SC 00:22.00

Heat 9 (9:29)
1 Charline Böhme 2007 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:20.31
2 Julina Alma Paschke 2007 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:19.25
3 Mila Sofie Brade 2007 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:17.80
4 Lotte Pauline Zingler 2007 GER SV Zschopau (TW) 00:18.00
5 Antonia Graf 2007 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:19.88
6 Ingrid Josefson 2007 SWE Varberg Sim 00:21.77

Heat 10 (9:29)
1
2 Marlena Lundkvist 2006 DEN Idrætsforening Jarl, Arden
3 Jessica Krebs 2006 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 00:25.00
4 Emma Eiduzzis 2006 GER TSV Uetersen von 1898 00:26.50
5
6

Heat 11 (9:30)
1 Tony Mercedes Schiemann 2006 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 00:24.60
2 Ronja Gustafsson 2006 SWE Varberg Sim 00:23.81
3 Juliane Herr 2006 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:23.21
4 Thea Ekstrand 2006 SWE Osby Simsällskap 00:23.24
5 Julia Fudickar 2006 GER SV Neptun Kiel 00:24.00
6 Joana Francine Friedrich 2006 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 00:25.00

Heat 12 (9:31)
1 Linda Horlitz 2006 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 00:23.00
2 Frederike Mätzing 2006 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 00:22.00
3 Jette Prüfer 2006 GER SV Handwerk Leipzig 00:21.47
4 Nele Prüfer 2006 GER SV Handwerk Leipzig 00:21.87
5 Karoline R. Frederiksen 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:22.12
6 Marlene Bosecker 2006 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:23.00

Heat 13 (9:32)
1 Summer Rossberg 2006 GER Hamburger SC 00:21.00
2 Emilie Øhlenschlæger 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:20.87
3 Stella Clara Reni Heinrich 2006 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 00:20.50
4 Louisa Reichel 2006 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:20.77
5 Alexandra Krause 2006 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 00:21.00
6 Marie Lehmann 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:21.28
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Event-No. 29
25m Butterfly Women
Heat 14 (9:33)
1 Malin Friedrich 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:20.38
2 Helen Hoppe 2006 GER SV Handwerk Leipzig 00:20.10
3 Ida Köpp 2006 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 00:20.00
4 Jolyne Kowalle 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:20.03
5 Tessa Buch 2006 GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (Team M-V)00:20.15
6 Cille Winskov Rasmussen 2006 DEN Roskilde Svømning 00:20.45

Heat 15 (9:33)
1 Layla Fischler 2006 GER SV Neptun Kiel 00:19.50
2 Louisa Pehle 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:19.37
3 Antonia Hilgers 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:19.00
4 Pia Rasmussen 2006 GER SG TSB/08 Flensburg 00:19.00
5 Lydia Körner 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:19.37
6 Katharina Lange 2006 GER Potsdamer SV 00:19.85

Heat 16 (9:34)
1 Vivien Sophie Hanke 2006 GER Blau-Weiss Bucholz (HH) 00:18.24
2 Sveda Naima Grude 2006 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:17.02
3 Ira Helene Hünnebeck 2006 GER Potsdamer SV 00:16.30
4 Melina Renneberg 2006 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:16.79
5 Julia Nilsson 2006 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:17.94
6 Victoria Ammermann 2006 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:18.92

Heat 17 (9:35)
1 Monika Dragieva 2006 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 00:18.23
2 Nina Hirsch 2006 GER SV Handwerk Leipzig 00:17.00
3 Pauline Fleck 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:15.78
4 Paulina Schulz 2006 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:16.57
5 Sofie A. Wolf 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:17.91
6 Laura Hofmann 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:18.75

Heat 18 (9:36)
1 Saskia Gleichforsch 2006 GER Blau-Weiss Bucholz (HH) 00:18.21
2 Estefania Diane Dittmar 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:17.00
3 Nelia Will 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:15.12
4 Sophie Niethe 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:16.47
5 Izabelle Agrell 2006 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:17.22
6 Henriette Roos 2006 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 00:18.32

Event-No. 30
25m Butterfly Men
Heat 1 (9:36)
1 Linus Dittloff 2006 GER SG TSB/08 Flensburg
2 Moritz Ladewig 2008 GER SSV Aue-Schneeberg (TW)
3 Elia Rittmeister 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW)
4 Emil Brandt Bertelsen 2004 DEN Svendborg Svømme Klub
5 Lars Riisgaard-Jensen 2004 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen
6 Filip Carlqvist 2004 SWE Varberg Sim

Heat 2 (9:37)
1
2 Tobias Holmenlund 2007 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub
3 Jonathan Frisch 2007 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:32.48
4 Bertil Tidemann 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub
5 Gustav Ø. Pedersen 2008 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen
6

Heat 3 (9:38)
1 Erik Hauge Sørensen 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:29.26
2 Ben-Niklas Timm 2008 GER SVE Hamburg 00:28.43
3 Tobias Hildebrandt 2007 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:26.63
4 Joshua-Elias Bauer 2007 GER TVV Neu Wulmstorf von 1920 (HH) 00:27.77
5 Oscar Nord 2006 SWE Osby Simsällskap 00:28.69
6 Marvin Mitze 2006 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:29.99

Heat 4 (9:39)
1 Theodor Goedeke 2007 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 00:25.00
2 Tom Luis Fischer 2007 GER SSG Nord Calenberg 00:24.54
3 Leif Bennet Möller 2007 GER TSV RW Niebüll 00:24.15
4 Villads Isko Pimenta 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:24.19
5 Mika Goeritz 2007 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:24.90
6 Oliver Holmberg 2006 SWE Varberg Sim 00:26.10
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Event-No. 30
25m Butterfly Men
Heat 5 (9:40)
1 Jannis Fäseke 2007 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:24.00
2 Kristian Vogt Pedersen 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:23.19
3 Sebastian Besdo 2007 GER SSG Nord Calenberg 00:22.00
4 Erik Moberg 2006 SWE Osby Simsällskap 00:23.09
5 Sofian Gaaloul 2006 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:23.34
6 Mattes Ganzenmüller 2006 GER TSV Klausdorf 00:24.00

Heat 6 (9:41)
1 Johann Feller 2007 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 00:22.00
2 Jonah Lange 2007 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:21.50
3 Jonas Lenkeit 2007 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:21.50
4 Ole-Einar Bührig 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:21.50
5 Karl Liedtke 2008 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:21.56
6 Dominic Winzer 2007 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:22.00

Heat 7 (9:42)
1 Mattis Jona Hansen 2006 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 00:21.00
2 Svyatoslav Motylenko 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:20.80
3 Sam Bengtsson Nimander 2008 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:20.33
4 Jan Peterka 2006 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:20.50
5 Felix Heyder 2006 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:20.99
6 Maximilian Beier 2008 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:21.07

Heat 8 (9:42)
1 Alexander Ostrouchow 2007 GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (Team M-V)00:19.99
2 Victor Josarp 2006 SWE Varberg Sim 00:19.59
3 Lennart Kirsch 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:19.00
4 Tobias Staghøj Andersen 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:19.19
5 Anton Sukhanov 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:19.80
6 Oskar Foss 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:20.19

Heat 9 (9:43)
1 Joschua Misch 2006 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 00:18.85
2 Thies Marten Schwermer 2007 GER Potsdamer SV 00:18.47
3 Magnus Bergmann 2006 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:18.31
4 Linus Heinrichsen 2006 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:18.38
5 Vincent Johnson 2006 SWE Osby Simsällskap 00:18.67
6 Janne Reinhardt 2007 GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (Team M-V)00:18.95

Heat 10 (9:44)
1 Arno Heuchert 2007 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:18.00
2 Fiete Maximilian Deißler 2006 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:17.50
3 Robert Reinboth 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:16.00
4 Tyler Matthew Jakobi 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:17.00
5 Paul Robert Hennig 2006 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 00:17.60
6 Oskar Ende 2006 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 00:18.28

Heat 11 (9:45)
1 Lars Haniseuski 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:18.00
2 Jordi Bremmers 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:17.31
3 Tim Lange 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:16.00
4 Sascha Macht 2006 GER Post SV Leipzig (TW) 00:16.82
5 Charlie Lantzsch 2006 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:17.56
6 Christoph Straßburger 2007 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:18.06

Heat 12 (9:45)
1 Friedrich Wilhelm Sonnenschein 2007 GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (Team M-V)00:17.62
2 Konstantin Templiner 2006 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:17.12
3 Jannes Marten Pufahl 2006 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 00:16.00
4 Christian Rennefahrt 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 00:16.00
5 Anton König 2007 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:17.54
6 Patric Bierwagen 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:18.00

Heat 13 (9:46)
1 Arvid Kvorning 2005 SWE Varberg Sim
2 Valentin Thordal 2005 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen
3 Malte Svensson 2005 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:22.46
4 Hjalte S Mathiasen 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub
5 Edvin Danielsson 2005 SWE Varberg Sim
6 Asger Østergaard 2005 DEN Svendborg Svømme Klub

Heat 14 (9:47)
1 Jonas Becker Skouboe 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:21.53
2 Lenny Richter 2005 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:20.63
3 Andreas Reffsøe Kjær 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:20.19
4 Lukas David Schulz 2005 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:20.31
5 Andreas Nikolajsen 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:20.70
6 Lucas Axelsson 2005 SWE Varberg Sim 00:22.27
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Event-No. 30
25m Butterfly Men
Heat 15 (9:48)
1 Felix Negrea 2005 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:19.83
2 Nicholas H. Hansen 2005 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 00:18.56
3 Peer Rasmussen 2005 GER SG TSB/08 Flensburg 00:18.00
4 Philipp Fehmel 2005 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:18.19
5 Anton Ritter 2005 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:19.37
6 Piet Noack 2005 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 00:19.94

Heat 16 (9:48)
1 Lennard Zichner 2005 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:17.50
2 Jeremy Kunz 2005 GER SV Zwickau 04 (TW) 00:16.88
3 Robert E Falborg Pedersen 2005 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 00:15.61
4 Erk Friedmar Schaarschmidt 2005 GER Potsdamer SV 00:16.14
5 Walther Olsson 2005 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:17.18
6 Karolis Aleksiejus 2005 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 00:18.00

Heat 17 (9:49)
1 Caspar Einfeldt 2005 GER Hamburger SC 00:17.50
2 Nicolas Duvander 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:16.85
3 Niklas Andersson 2005 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:15.02
4 Felix Tjärnberg 2005 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:16.00
5 Victor Borg 2005 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:17.03
6 Florian Schmolt 2005 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:17.68

Heat 18 (9:50)
1 Tristan Hoffmann 2005 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:17.46
2 William Bogø  Andersen 2005 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 00:16.53
3 Valdemar Menck Nielsen 2005 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:14.83
4 Frederik Stender-Petersen 2005 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 00:15.83
5 Anton Kamenzin 2005 GER Hamburger SC 00:17.00
6 Nils Sieber 2005 GER SV Zwickau 04 (TW) 00:17.66

Heat 19 (9:50)
1 Mathias Marbæk Nielsen 2004 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:29.26
2 Jannik Sumann 2004 GER Schwimmfreunde Meckelfeld (HH) 00:23.21
3 Johannes Hildebrandt 2004 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:21.45
4 Lucas Gyllenskiöld 2004 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:22.00
5 Alexander Persson 2004 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:24.61
6

Heat 20 (9:51)
1 Jonathan Grotherus 2004 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:21.00
2 Lasse Metz Mondrup 2004 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:20.49
3 Erik Kofahl 2004 GER TSV Klausdorf 00:19.24
4 Arik Lange 2004 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:20.08
5 Joey Pittner 2004 GER Einheit Süd Chemnitz (TW) 00:20.77
6 Gustav Hillestrøm 2004 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:21.34

Heat 21 (9:52)
1 Louis Rößler 2004 GER SSV Aue-Schneeberg (TW) 00:18.41
2 Nils John 2004 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 00:17.54
3 Erik Thielicke 2004 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 00:16.69
4 Markus Qvarfordh 2004 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:17.23
5 Kasper Nygren 2004 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:17.74
6 Matthias Eiermann 2004 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:18.88

Heat 22 (9:53)
1 Marvin Lossie 2004 GER Schwimmfreunde Meckelfeld (HH) 00:18.21
2 Henning Boyens 2004 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:17.50
3 Johannes Beier 2004 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:16.62
4 Steven Jahnke 2004 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:17.10
5 Olle Pettersson 2004 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:17.65
6 Leo Gränse 2004 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:18.73

Heat 23 (9:54)
1 Theo Matthiessen 2004 GER SV Neptun Kiel 00:18.00
2 Alexander Trommer 2004 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:17.32
3 Elias Marius Elsgaard 2004 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:14.44
4 Anders Mose 2004 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:16.96
5 Lucas T. Mortensen 2004 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:17.59
6 Theo Ceplitis 2004 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:18.49

Heat 24 (9:54)
1 Tobias Svenningsen 2003 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub
2 Sune Schaarup 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub
3 Malthe Elkjær 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub
4 Kim Doan Nguyen 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub
5 Anton Pedersen 2003 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub
6
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Event-No. 30
25m Butterfly Men
Heat 25 (9:55)
1 Samuel Lövenklev 2003 SWE Varberg Sim
2 Jeppe Haurum 2003 DEN Grindsted Svømmeklub
3 Esben Breum Lau 2003 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:29.40
4 Oliver Fokkink 2003 DEN Grindsted Svømmeklub
5 Neo Palenmark 2003 SWE Simklubben Triton
6 Daniel Damsbo 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub

Heat 26 (9:56)
1 Oliver Kock 2003 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:24.44
2 Amadeus Ahlman 2003 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:21.53
3 Filip af Klinteberg 2003 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:20.30
4 Mattias Wilson 2003 SWE Sösdala Simsällskap 00:21.29
5 Mattis Engström 2003 SWE Osby Simsällskap 00:22.37
6 Max Alm 2003 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:25.21

Heat 27 (9:57)
1 Torben Knevel 2003 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:19.64
2 Louis Ladewig 2003 GER SSV Aue-Schneeberg (TW) 00:19.20
3 Pascal Nerling 2003 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:18.59
4 Alexander Larsson 2003 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:19.08
5 David Alderbrink 2003 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:19.35
6 Laurenz Döring 2003 GER SV Nordhausen 90 00:20.13

Heat 28 (9:58)
1 Caspar Neumann 2003 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:16.32
2 Finn Arik Schwermer 2003 GER Potsdamer SV 00:15.63
3 Bjarne Rahn 2003 GER SV Neptun Kiel 00:14.50
4 Benedict Völker 2003 GER SV Nordhausen 90 00:14.89
5 Oliver Renner 2003 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:16.02
6 Luca Wolkewitz 2003 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:18.56

Heat 29 (9:58)
1 Gustav Anton Bewernitz 2003 GER SG Hamburg-West 00:16.25
2 Pit Grohmann 2003 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:15.60
3 Kevin Grahn 2003 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:13.49
4 Arvid Nilsson 2003 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:14.81
5 Justus Rau 2003 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 00:16.00
6 Erik Aldrin 2003 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:17.96

Heat 30 (9:59)
1 Finn Bergmann 2003 GER Potsdamer SV 00:16.05
2 Aske Sommerlund Pedersen 2003 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:15.31
3 Jonas Kjær 2003 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:13.41
4 Linus Forsgren 2003 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:14.77
5 Jonas Böcklein 2003 GER Potsdamer SV 00:15.95
6 Anton Rautiainen 2003 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:16.90

Event-No. 31
100m Freestyle Women
Heat 1 (10:10)
1 Mia Frisch 2009 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 02:20.00
2 Nicoline Lee T. Sørensen 2008 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:50.20
3 Emma Fehmel 2009 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:45.20
4 Nora Bölicke 2009 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:46.00
5 Lara Anke 2009 GER SG TSB/08 Flensburg 02:05.19
6 Maja Madsen 2008 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:23.73

Heat 2 (10:13)
1 Smilla Janetz 2008 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:43.19
2 Finja Kleinert 2008 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:35.00
3 Kristin Bergmann 2008 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 01:30.14
4 Anna Leena Tielmann 2008 GER Hamburger SC 01:34.11
5 Meggan Rusko 2008 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 01:40.47
6 Signe Malmberg 2008 SWE Osby Simsällskap 01:43.20

Heat 3 (10:15)
1 Nike Thomas 2007 GER SSG Nord Calenberg 02:00.35
2 Astrid O. Thomassen 2007 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:58.97
3 Sophie von Gynz-Rekowski 2007 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 02:00.00
4 Andrea Søeborg 2006 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub
5 Emma Voss Værndal 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:14.96
6 Marie Thorup 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:22.21
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Event-No. 31
100m Freestyle Women
Heat 4 (10:18)
1 Anne-Kathrine Nielsen 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:47.80
2 Olivia Rönnelin 2007 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 01:43.30
3 Julina Alma Paschke 2007 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:37.08
4 Miriam Brackmann 2007 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 01:40.00
5 Jolina Tannenberg 2007 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 01:45.00
6 Elisabeth Risse 2007 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 01:55.00

Heat 5 (10:20)
1 Antonia Graf 2007 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:34.29
2 Nele Hamann 2007 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 01:30.48
3 Babette Werner 2007 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 01:29.99
4 Sofie Boguslavska 2007 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:30.01
5 Leonie Stein 2007 GER Hamburger SC 01:32.58
6 Paula Hecht 2007 GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (Team M-V)01:35.32

Heat 6 (10:22)
1 Sina Willhöft 2007 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:28.00
2 Lotte Pauline Zingler 2007 GER SV Zschopau (TW) 01:26.52
3 Silvia Martinsen 2007 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub 01:25.26
4 Jette Sutter 2007 GER SVE Hamburg 01:26.14
5 Millie Møller 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:27.98
6 Nele Matthäi 2007 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:28.25

Heat 7 (10:24)
1 Lilli Einfeldt 2007 GER Hamburger SC 01:24.54
2 Mai Wellingerhof 2007 GER Hamburger SC 01:24.06
3 Aimee Gettel 2007 GER Hamburger SC 01:22.88
4 Kimberly Steffens 2007 GER SSG Nord Calenberg 01:24.05
5 Chiara Paetzold 2007 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 01:24.48
6 Helene Sachs 2007 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 01:24.75

Heat 8 (10:26)
1 Cecilie Baltzer Pedersen 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:57.05
2 Julia Fudickar 2006 GER SV Neptun Kiel 01:42.77
3 Lærke D Huusfeldt 2006 DEN Svendborg Svømme Klub 01:39.96
4 Marlena Lundkvist 2006 DEN Idrætsforening Jarl, Arden 01:40.13
5 Rike Schober 2006 GER SVE Hamburg 01:45.00
6 Maya Øhlenschlæger Jensen 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:06.05

Heat 9 (10:28)
1 Joana Francine Friedrich 2006 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 01:39.00
2 Marie Elisabeth Thorsted 2006 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:38.28
3 Alissa Hamann 2006 GER TSV Uetersen von 1898 01:36.28
4 Laura Worm Glæsner 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:36.40
5 Mia Oreskovic 2006 GER SVE Hamburg 01:38.50
6 Lea-Sophie Köhler 2006 GER Einheit Süd Chemnitz (TW) 01:39.52

Heat 10 (10:30)
1 Thea Ekstrand 2006 SWE Osby Simsällskap 01:35.36
2 Tony Mercedes Schiemann 2006 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 01:35.00
3 Sonia Charlotte Wendt 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:32.44
4 Tessa Buch 2006 GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (Team M-V)01:34.87
5 Famke Sekula 2006 GER SVE Hamburg 01:35.00
6 Greta Friederike Löser 2006 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:35.43

Heat 11 (10:32)
1 Nele Prüfer 2006 GER SV Handwerk Leipzig 01:29.74
2 Maria-Laura Barnack 2006 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 01:28.84
3 Lucca Kanstrup-Clausen 2006 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub 01:27.26
4 Frida Hanning 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:27.77
5 Charlotte Luisa Kopp 2006 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 01:29.50
6 Marlene Bosecker 2006 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 01:32.00

Heat 12 (10:34)
1 Pernille Petersen 2006 DEN Idrætsforening Jarl, Arden 01:26.63
2 Stella Clara Reni Heinrich 2006 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 01:25.82
3 Birte Jürgensen 2006 GER TSV RW Niebüll 01:23.64
4 Louisa Reichel 2006 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 01:24.11
5 Alexandra Krause 2006 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 01:26.12
6 Fine Domeyer 2006 GER TSV RW Niebüll 01:26.65

Heat 13 (10:36)
1 Estefania Diane Dittmar 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:23.00
2 Katharina Hirschberger 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:22.00
3 Kamma Rasmussen 2006 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 01:21.10
4 Jette Prüfer 2006 GER SV Handwerk Leipzig 01:21.81
5 Ronja Gustafsson 2006 SWE Varberg Sim 01:22.75
6 Louisa Pehle 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:23.62
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Event-No. 31
100m Freestyle Women
Heat 14 (10:38)
1 Helen Hoppe 2006 GER SV Handwerk Leipzig 01:18.76
2 Penelope Jany 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:18.25
3 Julia Nilsson 2006 SWE Simklubben Triton 01:17.44
4 Nina Hirsch 2006 GER SV Handwerk Leipzig 01:18.10
5 Sidney Ann Steinkopf 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:18.75
6 Summer Rossberg 2006 GER Hamburger SC 01:18.77

Heat 15 (10:40)
1 Nicola Grebe 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:16.66
2 Julia Erkselius 2006 SWE Simklubben Triton 01:14.69
3 Filippa Sjögren 2006 SWE Varberg Sim 01:13.22
4 Sofie A. Wolf 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:13.78
5 Layla Fischler 2006 GER SV Neptun Kiel 01:15.80
6 Sveda Naima Grude 2006 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:17.13

Heat 16 (10:41)
1 Ira Helene Hünnebeck 2006 GER Potsdamer SV 01:13.13
2 Izabelle Agrell 2006 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:11.25
3 Pauline Fleck 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:08.05
4 Sophie Niethe 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:09.63
5 Nelia Will 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 01:12.06
6 Laura Hofmann 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:13.20

Event-No. 32
100m Freestyle Men
Heat 1 (10:43)
1 Jonas Holm Clausen 2006 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub
2 Marek Streve 2007 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 02:00.00
3 Theodor Goedeke 2007 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 01:55.00
4 Julian Schramme 2007 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:59.99
5 Jonas Cheuk Lam Tse 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub
6 Tobias Holmenlund 2007 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub

Heat 2 (10:45)
1 Jonathan Frisch 2007 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 01:49.60
2 Malte Neuber 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:49.52
3 Mattis Petersen 2006 GER Preetzer TSV 01:44.77
4 Jannis Fäseke 2007 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:49.00
5 Karl Liedtke 2008 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 01:49.60
6 Mika Goeritz 2007 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:49.99

Heat 3 (10:48)
1 William Munk Lauridsen 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:43.93
2 Hannes Eberley 2007 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:41.70
3 Tom Luis Fischer 2007 GER SSG Nord Calenberg 01:39.70
4 Jaden Bohnert 2007 GER SG TSB/08 Flensburg 01:41.03
5 Luca Linsel 2006 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:43.00
6 Marvin Mitze 2006 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:44.44

Heat 4 (10:50)
1 Oscar Nord 2006 SWE Osby Simsällskap 01:36.57
2 Maximilian Beier 2008 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 01:35.03
3 Mattis Jona Hansen 2006 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 01:34.22
4 Mattes Ganzenmüller 2006 GER TSV Klausdorf 01:34.39
5 Lennart Kirsch 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:36.38
6 Sebastian Besdo 2007 GER SSG Nord Calenberg 01:37.00

Heat 5 (10:52)
1 Rostislav Maznichenko 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:33.66
2 Jens Chrestian Koefoed 2006 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub 01:32.82
3 Henry David Meyer 2007 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:32.03
4 Villads Isko Pimenta 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:32.33
5 Bertil Tidemann 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:33.35
6 Maximilian Meyer 2006 GER TSV Uetersen von 1898 01:33.68

Heat 6 (10:54)
1 Janne Morten Feddersen 2007 GER TSV RW Niebüll 01:31.03
2 Kristian Vogt Pedersen 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:29.93
3 Sofian Gaaloul 2006 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 01:29.44
4 Eigil Midboe Skou 2006 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:29.61
5 Jonah Lange 2007 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:30.49
6 Vincent Johnson 2006 SWE Osby Simsällskap 01:31.07
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Event-No. 32
100m Freestyle Men
Heat 7 (10:56)
1 Lars Haniseuski 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:28.38
2 Victor Josarp 2006 SWE Varberg Sim 01:25.26
3 Linus Heinrichsen 2006 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub 01:24.76
4 Svyatoslav Motylenko 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:25.00
5 Erik Moberg 2006 SWE Osby Simsällskap 01:26.60
6 Felix Heyder 2006 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:29.10

Heat 8 (10:58)
1 Timo Putzar 2006 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:24.70
2 Joschua Misch 2006 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 01:23.75
3 William Elliot Lumholtz 2006 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:22.83
4 Johann Theo Franke 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:23.00
5 Friedrich Wilhelm Sonnenschein 2007 GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (Team M-V)01:24.38
6 Tom Liedtke 2006 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:24.72

Heat 9 (10:59)
1 Oskar Ende 2006 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 01:22.42
2 Max Pohland 2007 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 01:21.59
3 Magnus Bergmann 2006 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 01:20.01
4 Ole-Einar Bührig 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:21.15
5 Jan Peterka 2006 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:21.88
6 Tobias Staghøj Andersen 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:22.57

Heat 10 (11:01)
1 Søren Graul 2007 GER SC Hellas Salzgitter 01:19.56
2 Finn Taubert 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 01:18.15
3 Linus Dittloff 2006 GER SG TSB/08 Flensburg 01:17.37
4 Thies Marten Schwermer 2007 GER Potsdamer SV 01:17.80
5 Oskar Foss 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:18.39
6 Elia Rittmeister 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:19.77

Heat 11 (11:03)
1 Christoph Straßburger 2007 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:15.72
2 Karl Bülow 2006 GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (Team M-V)01:14.50
3 Patric Bierwagen 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:13.55
4 Mattis Nielsen 2006 GER TSV RW Niebüll 01:14.19
5 Tyler Matthew Jakobi 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:15.00
6 Tim Lange 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:17.32

Heat 12 (11:05)
1 Finn Kochmann 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:12.76
2 Christian Rennefahrt 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:12.00
3 Konstantin Templiner 2006 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:10.44
4 Jordi Bremmers 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 01:11.44
5 Leif Bennet Möller 2007 GER TSV RW Niebüll 01:12.56
6 Per Odrich 2006 DEN Swim Team Neptun 01:13.50

Heat 13 (11:06)
1
2 Karolis Aleksiejus 2005 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 01:46.50
3 Henning Maaß 2005 GER Preetzer TSV 01:38.28
4 Boris Henriksen 2005 DEN Hobro Svømmeklub 01:42.16
5
6

Heat 14 (11:09)
1 Jakob Bauer 2005 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 01:35.00
2 William Romer Jørgensen 2005 DEN Svendborg Svømme Klub 01:34.79
3 Magnus Marschall 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:28.79
4 Lenny Richter 2005 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:34.27
5 Lucas Hansen 2005 DEN Hobro Svømmeklub 01:34.83
6

Heat 15 (11:11)
1 Hermann Michael Geisler 2005 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 01:28.50
2 Mikkel Hyldahl 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:24.64
3 Andreas Reffsøe Kjær 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:22.44
4 Hjalte S Mathiasen 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:24.49
5 Asger Østergaard 2005 DEN Svendborg Svømme Klub 01:27.57
6 Finn Hagge 2005 GER Preetzer TSV 01:28.62

Heat 16 (11:12)
1 Seth Svensson 2005 SWE Varberg Sim 01:21.37
2 Karl Heeb 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:21.12
3 Malte Svensson 2005 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:19.68
4 Lucas Axelsson 2005 SWE Varberg Sim 01:19.96
5 Caspar Einfeldt 2005 GER Hamburger SC 01:21.36
6 Jonas Thomsen 2005 GER SVE Hamburg 01:22.30
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Event-No. 32
100m Freestyle Men
Heat 17 (11:14)
1 Philipp Fehmel 2005 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:18.74
2 Peer Rasmussen 2005 GER SG TSB/08 Flensburg 01:18.35
3 Jonas Becker Skouboe 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:18.14
4 Wille Palm 2005 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:18.15
5 Nils Sieber 2005 GER SV Zwickau 04 (TW) 01:18.46
6 Walther Olsson 2005 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:19.41

Heat 18 (11:16)
1 Anton Ritter 2005 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:17.12
2 Christian Thorhauge 2005 DEN Swim Team Neptun 01:16.63
3 Lennard Zichner 2005 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 01:16.50
4 Edvin Danielsson 2005 SWE Varberg Sim 01:16.61
5 Lukas David Schulz 2005 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:16.76
6 Alexander Drachmann 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:17.95

Heat 19 (11:18)
1 Pablo Gustafsson 2005 GER Hamburger SC 01:15.71
2 Piet Noack 2005 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:15.13
3 Nicolas Pohl 2005 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:14.67
4 William Bendix Schmidt 2005 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 01:14.98
5 Carl Clausen 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:15.19
6 Andreas Nikolajsen 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:16.11

Heat 20 (11:19)
1 Jeremy Kunz 2005 GER SV Zwickau 04 (TW) 01:12.73
2 William Bogø  Andersen 2005 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 01:12.09
3 Alvin Åkesson 2005 SWE Varberg Sim 01:11.65
4 Victor Borg 2005 SWE Simklubben Triton 01:11.99
5 Nicolas Duvander 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:12.28
6 Kailan Jimenez 2005 SWE Varberg Sim 01:13.32

Heat 21 (11:21)
1 Jacob Langell 2005 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:10.64
2 Julius Andersson 2005 SWE Varberg Sim 01:09.51
3 Erk Friedmar Schaarschmidt 2005 GER Potsdamer SV 01:08.58
4 Leander Scheer 2005 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 01:08.63
5 Anton Kamenzin 2005 GER Hamburger SC 01:09.99
6 Lasse Rohrbeck 2005 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:11.10

Heat 22 (11:23)
1 Jules Bohnert 2005 GER SG TSB/08 Flensburg 01:07.09
2 Arvid Kvorning 2005 SWE Varberg Sim 01:06.11
3 Felix Tjärnberg 2005 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:02.75
4 Aaron Leupold 2005 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:04.53
5 Valdemar Menck Nielsen 2005 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub 01:06.82
6 Frederik Stender-Petersen 2005 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 01:08.03

Heat 23 (11:24)
1
2 Christian Pedersen 2004 DEN Idrætsforening Jarl, Arden 01:41.89
3 Johannes Hildebrandt 2004 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 01:35.21
4 Gustav Hillestrøm 2004 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub 01:35.69
5 Alexander Persson 2004 SWE Simklubben Triton 01:42.62
6

Heat 24 (11:26)
1 Kasper Hansen 2004 DEN Idrætsforening Jarl, Arden 01:29.90
2 Filip Carlqvist 2004 SWE Varberg Sim 01:27.76
3 Jonas Petersen 2004 GER Preetzer TSV 01:24.90
4 Lucas T. Mortensen 2004 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub 01:26.21
5 Mathias Westergaard 2004 DEN Svendborg Svømme Klub 01:28.79
6 Patrick Lind 2004 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub 01:30.71

Heat 25 (11:28)
1 Johannes Beier 2004 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 01:21.61
2 Ben Luca Borowski 2004 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:20.94
3 Marcus Albæk 2004 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:17.81
4 Hannes Voigt 2004 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:18.49
5 Jonathan Grotherus 2004 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 01:21.10
6 Joey Pittner 2004 GER Einheit Süd Chemnitz (TW) 01:24.12

Heat 26 (11:30)
1 Kasper Marcusson Madsen 2004 SWE Simklubben Triton 01:17.01
2 Henri Seitz 2004 GER SSG Nord Calenberg 01:16.37
3 Arik Lange 2004 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:15.16
4 Tade Jürgensen 2004 GER TSV RW Niebüll 01:15.90
5 Frederik Kjølby 2004 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 01:16.76
6 Matthias Eiermann 2004 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:17.34
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Event-No. 32
100m Freestyle Men
Heat 27 (11:32)
1 Erik Kofahl 2004 GER TSV Klausdorf 01:14.62
2 Max Sutter 2004 GER SVE Hamburg 01:13.94
3 Lasse Metz Mondrup 2004 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:13.83
4 Marvin Lossie 2004 GER Schwimmfreunde Meckelfeld (HH) 01:13.85
5 Sebastian Mitte 2004 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:14.34
6 Henning Boyens 2004 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 01:15.00

Heat 28 (11:33)
1 Theo Matthiessen 2004 GER SV Neptun Kiel 01:13.41
2 Nils John 2004 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 01:12.02
3 Alfred Hedberg 2004 SWE Varberg Sim 01:11.35
4 Mathias Marbæk Nielsen 2004 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:11.96
5 Theo Ceplitis 2004 SWE Simklubben Triton 01:12.22
6 Simon Hensel 2004 GER TSV Klausdorf 01:13.47

Heat 29 (11:35)
1 Oscar Pedersen 2004 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:09.57
2 Christos Darginidis 2004 GER SC Hellas Salzgitter 01:09.37
3 Adam Juliusson 2004 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:09.25
4 Jonah Tielmann 2004 GER Hamburger SC 01:09.34
5 Paul Panzer 2004 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:09.45
6 Leo Gränse 2004 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:10.29

Heat 30 (11:37)
1 Tobias Gründer 2004 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:08.84
2 Peter Kvorning Mikkelsen 2004 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 01:07.87
3 Markus Qvarfordh 2004 SWE Simklubben Triton 01:07.44
4 Olle Olsson 2004 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:07.79
5 Kasper Nygren 2004 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:08.28
6 Milan Schmalz 2004 GER Preetzer TSV 01:09.00

Heat 31 (11:38)
1 Alexander Trommer 2004 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:06.32
2 Linus Merten Simonides 2004 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 01:04.39
3 Lars Riisgaard-Jensen 2004 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:03.42
4 Erik Thielicke 2004 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 01:03.61
5 Olle Pettersson 2004 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 01:04.42
6 Alan Jovic 2004 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:06.60

Heat 32 (11:40)
1 Philip Kuß 2003 GER SSV Aue-Schneeberg (TW) 01:18.74
2 Torben Knevel 2003 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:16.57
3 Samuel Lövenklev 2003 SWE Varberg Sim 01:14.21
4 Anders Olesen 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 01:14.34
5 Simon Sandal 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 01:17.54
6

Heat 33 (11:41)
1 Luca Bally 2003 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:12.68
2 David Alderbrink 2003 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:11.53
3 Pit Grohmann 2003 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 01:10.00
4 Amadeus Ahlman 2003 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 01:11.15
5 Luca Wolkewitz 2003 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:12.35
6 Max Alm 2003 SWE Simklubben Triton 01:14.20

Heat 34 (11:43)
1 Phillip Geike 2003 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 01:09.95
2 Malik Lodberg Klein 2003 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:09.08
3 Nico Woldmer 2003 GER TSV Uetersen von 1898 01:08.22
4 Oliver Fokkink 2003 DEN Grindsted Svømmeklub 01:08.48
5 Justus Hein 2003 GER TSV Uetersen von 1898 01:09.19
6 Pascal Nerling 2003 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 01:09.99

Heat 35 (11:45)
1 Sune Lyngesen 2003 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:08.11
2 Oliver Kock 2003 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:07.70
3 Jesko Oliver Rosenkranz 2003 GER SSG Nord Calenberg 01:07.14
4 Mattis Engström 2003 SWE Osby Simsällskap 01:07.43
5 Lennart Haefker 2003 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 01:07.74
6 Felix Schultrich 2003 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:08.19

Heat 36 (11:46)
1 Finn Bergmann 2003 GER Potsdamer SV 01:06.97
2 Alexander Larsson 2003 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:06.05
3 Bjarne Rahn 2003 GER SV Neptun Kiel 01:05.09
4 Jonas Krammer Knudsen 2003 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:05.15
5 Anton Rautiainen 2003 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 01:06.24
6 Tobias Svenningsen 2003 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:07.09
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Event-No. 32
100m Freestyle Men
Heat 37 (11:48)
1 Justus Rau 2003 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 01:05.00
2 Lauritz Baad Ellekjær 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 01:03.68
3 Jeppe Haurum 2003 DEN Grindsted Svømmeklub 01:02.96
4 Alfred Feldskov 2003 DEN Svendborg Svømme Klub 01:03.39
5 Benedict Völker 2003 GER SV Nordhausen 90 01:03.73
6 Mark Niklas Kuhlmann 2003 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:05.06

Heat 38 (11:49)
1 Daniel Damsbo 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 01:01.52
2 Arvid Nilsson 2003 SWE Simklubben Triton 00:59.48
3 Kevin Grahn 2003 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:56.48
4 Malthe Elkjær 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 00:58.26
5 Jonas Kjær 2003 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:01.10
6 Erik Aldrin 2003 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 01:02.12

Event-No. 35
100m Breaststroke Women
Heat 1 (11:51)
1 Gesche Regge 2009 GER SG TSB/08 Flensburg
2 Mia Frisch 2009 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 02:30.00
3 Nicoline Lee T. Sørensen 2008 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:31.07
4 Astrid O. Thomassen 2007 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 02:24.30
5 Lisa Hamann 2007 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 02:00.00
6 Jolina Tannenberg 2007 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 02:10.00

Heat 2 (11:54)
1 Maja Madsen 2008 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:20.19
2 Karolin Philipp 2008 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 02:00.00
3 Kristin Bergmann 2008 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 01:58.58
4 Nelly Körner 2008 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 01:59.24
5 Nelly Hirsch 2009 GER SV Handwerk Leipzig 02:10.11
6

Heat 3 (11:56)
1 Nike Thomas 2007 GER SSG Nord Calenberg 01:52.64
2 Celina Voigt 2007 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 01:48.89
3 Emma Matthias 2007 GER Potsdamer SV 01:46.83
4 Ulrikke Skjøth-Rasmussen 2007 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub 01:48.53
5 Mia Motczinski 2007 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 01:50.55
6 Charline Böhme 2007 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:54.60

Heat 4 (11:59)
1 Merle Knevel 2007 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:46.64
2 Kimberly Steffens 2007 GER SSG Nord Calenberg 01:42.33
3 Sofie Boguslavska 2007 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:40.00
4 Mila Sofie Brade 2007 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:40.00
5 Helene Sachs 2007 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 01:43.19
6 Jenny Kunz 2007 GER SV Zwickau 04 (TW) 01:46.68

Heat 5 (12:01)
1
2 Marie Elisabeth Thorsted 2006 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen
3 Marie Thorup 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:51.08
4 Cecilie Baltzer Pedersen 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:55.32
5
6

Heat 6 (12:04)
1 Emma Voss Værndal 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:28.39
2 Laura Worm Glæsner 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:17.56
3 Lærke D Huusfeldt 2006 DEN Svendborg Svømme Klub 02:09.06
4 Linda Horlitz 2006 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 02:15.00
5 Maya Øhlenschlæger Jensen 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:22.76
6

Heat 7 (12:07)
1 Frederike Mätzing 2006 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 02:00.00
2 Rike Schober 2006 GER SVE Hamburg 01:53.01
3 Fine Domeyer 2006 GER TSV RW Niebüll 01:50.16
4 Charlotte Luisa Kopp 2006 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 01:53.00
5 Birte Jürgensen 2006 GER TSV RW Niebüll 01:53.70
6 Thea Ekstrand 2006 SWE Osby Simsällskap 02:03.07
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Event-No. 35
100m Breaststroke Women
Heat 8 (12:10)
1 Antonia Hilgers 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:45.00
2 Karoline R. Frederiksen 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:44.37
3 Katharina Lange 2006 GER Potsdamer SV 01:42.59
4 Estefania Diane Dittmar 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:44.00
5 Alexandra Bruch 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:45.00
6 Julia Fudickar 2006 GER SV Neptun Kiel 01:49.77

Heat 9 (12:12)
1 Maria-Laura Barnack 2006 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 01:40.36
2 Ida Köpp 2006 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 01:39.50
3 Layla Fischler 2006 GER SV Neptun Kiel 01:38.62
4 Emilie Øhlenschlæger 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:39.19
5 Ronja Gustafsson 2006 SWE Varberg Sim 01:40.29
6 Malin Friedrich 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:40.38

Heat 10 (12:14)
1 Katharina Hirschberger 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:37.00
2 Vivien Sophie Hanke 2006 GER Blau-Weiss Bucholz (HH) 01:35.97
3 Monika Dragieva 2006 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 01:35.84
4 Henriette Roos 2006 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 01:35.84
5 Julia Erkselius 2006 SWE Simklubben Triton 01:36.87
6 Cille Winskov Rasmussen 2006 DEN Roskilde Svømning 01:37.82

Heat 11 (12:16)
1 Saskia Gleichforsch 2006 GER Blau-Weiss Bucholz (HH) 01:34.00
2 Pauline Fleck 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:29.02
3 Paulina Schulz 2006 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 01:24.26
4 Helena Rabea Cron 2006 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:28.21
5 Melina Renneberg 2006 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 01:31.22
6 Filippa Sjögren 2006 SWE Varberg Sim 01:34.53

Event-No. 36
100m Breaststroke Men
Heat 1 (12:28)
1
2 Albin Björnström 2007 SWE Simklubben Triton
3 Jonas Cheuk Lam Tse 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:57.59
4 Marius Neuhoff 2007 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 02:57.94
5 Gustav Ø. Pedersen 2008 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen
6

Heat 2 (12:31)
1 Kristian Vogt Pedersen 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:28.71
2 Malte Neuber 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:17.08
3 Joshua-Elias Bauer 2007 GER TVV Neu Wulmstorf von 1920 (HH) 02:12.08
4 Erik Hauge Sørensen 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:15.41
5 Julian Schramme 2007 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 02:18.57
6 Villads Isko Pimenta 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:33.96

Heat 3 (12:34)
1 Marek Streve 2007 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 02:10.00
2 Bertil Tidemann 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:06.79
3 William Munk Lauridsen 2007 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:03.10
4 Jonathan Frisch 2007 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 02:05.11
5 Tobias Freywald 2008 GER TVV Neu Wulmstorf von 1920 (HH) 02:08.87
6 Nicholas Erichson 2007 GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (Team M-V)02:10.04

Heat 4 (12:37)
1 Tobias Hildebrandt 2007 GER SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 02:01.34
2 Dominic Winzer 2007 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:58.12
3 Victor Josarp 2006 SWE Varberg Sim 01:54.10
4 Oskar Foss 2006 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:55.15
5 Timo Putzar 2006 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:58.65
6 Jonas Stegmann 2007 GER TVV Neu Wulmstorf von 1920 (HH) 02:02.27

Heat 5 (12:39)
1 Ben-Niklas Timm 2008 GER SVE Hamburg 01:53.78
2 Erik Thöne 2006 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:52.14
3 William Elliot Lumholtz 2006 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:50.96
4 Sofian Gaaloul 2006 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 01:51.06
5 Erik Moberg 2006 SWE Osby Simsällskap 01:53.28
6 Oliver Luiten 2006 DEN Helsingør Svømmeklub 01:54.07
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Event-No. 36
100m Breaststroke Men
Heat 6 (12:42)
1 Alexander Ostrouchow 2007 GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (Team M-V)01:50.55
2 Eigil Midboe Skou 2006 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:49.75
3 Maximilian Meyer 2006 GER TSV Uetersen von 1898 01:49.07
4 Arno Heuchert 2007 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:49.70
5 Janne Reinhardt 2007 GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (Team M-V)01:49.88
6 Henry David Meyer 2007 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:50.94

Heat 7 (12:44)
1 Jonah Lange 2007 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:48.70
2 Johann Feller 2007 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 01:45.00
3 Vincent Johnson 2006 SWE Osby Simsällskap 01:43.29
4 Jonas Lenkeit 2007 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:45.00
5 Paul Robert Hennig 2006 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 01:46.35
6 Deniz Adrian Wilken 2006 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 01:48.84

Heat 8 (12:46)
1 Søren Graul 2007 GER SC Hellas Salzgitter 01:42.32
2 Robert Reinboth 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:41.06
3 Fiete Maximilian Deißler 2006 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:39.03
4 Anton Sukhanov 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:39.10
5 Rostislav Maznichenko 2006 GER SSV 70 Halle-Neustadt 01:41.39
6 Finn Taubert 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 01:43.03

Heat 9 (12:48)
1 Jan Malte Gräfe 2007 GER SV Olympia Rostock (Team M-V) 01:36.63
2 Jordi Bremmers 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 01:32.78
3 Karl Bülow 2006 GER SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (Team M-V)01:27.41
4 Sascha Macht 2006 GER Post SV Leipzig (TW) 01:28.53
5 Patric Bierwagen 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:35.57
6 Per Odrich 2006 DEN Swim Team Neptun 01:37.84

Heat 10 (12:50)
1
2 Lucas Hansen 2005 DEN Hobro Svømmeklub 02:28.08
3 Alexander Drachmann 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:04.43
4 Mikkel Hyldahl 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:12.51
5
6

Heat 11 (12:53)
1
2 Karl Heeb 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:56.13
3 Finn Hagge 2005 GER Preetzer TSV 01:52.33
4 Wille Palm 2005 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:54.82
5 Henning Maaß 2005 GER Preetzer TSV 01:59.07
6

Heat 12 (12:56)
1 Andreas Reffsøe Kjær 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:51.14
2 William Romer Jørgensen 2005 DEN Svendborg Svømme Klub 01:49.74
3 Edvin Danielsson 2005 SWE Varberg Sim 01:46.95
4 Magnus Marschall 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:49.72
5 Lenny Richter 2005 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:49.88
6 Hjalte S Mathiasen 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:51.65

Heat 13 (12:58)
1 Jean-Paul Melis 2005 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:45.26
2 Frederik Vernersen 2005 DEN Hobro Svømmeklub 01:44.90
3 Valentin Thordal 2005 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:40.03
4 Seth Svensson 2005 SWE Varberg Sim 01:41.11
5 Lucas Axelsson 2005 SWE Varberg Sim 01:45.08
6 Jonas Thomsen 2005 GER SVE Hamburg 01:46.73

Heat 14 (13:00)
1 Felix Tjärnberg 2005 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:38.14
2 Andreas Nikolajsen 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:36.21
3 William Bogø  Andersen 2005 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 01:34.62
4 Anton Ritter 2005 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:35.25
5 Pablo Gustafsson 2005 GER Hamburger SC 01:37.39
6 Malte Svensson 2005 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:40.03

Heat 15 (13:02)
1 Nicolas Duvander 2005 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:33.46
2 Leander Scheer 2005 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 01:27.54
3 Niklas Andersson 2005 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:23.66
4 Robert E Falborg Pedersen 2005 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 01:26.73
5 Nicholas H. Hansen 2005 DEN Gladsaxe Idræts Forening 01:31.98
6 Alvin Åkesson 2005 SWE Varberg Sim 01:34.50
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Event-No. 36
100m Breaststroke Men
Heat 16 (13:04)
1 Mathias Westergaard 2004 DEN Svendborg Svømme Klub 02:00.00
2 Filip Carlqvist 2004 SWE Varberg Sim 01:51.97
3 Jonas Petersen 2004 GER Preetzer TSV 01:53.10
4 Anders Olesen 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 01:43.61
5 Laurenz Döring 2003 GER SV Nordhausen 90 01:39.10
6 Neo Palenmark 2003 SWE Simklubben Triton 01:41.29

Heat 17 (13:07)
1
2 Cedric Jahnke 2004 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:45.41
3 Jannik Sumann 2004 GER Schwimmfreunde Meckelfeld (HH) 01:42.02
4 Alexander Persson 2004 SWE Simklubben Triton 01:44.88
5 Ben Luca Borowski 2004 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:50.94
6

Heat 18 (13:09)
1 Theo Ceplitis 2004 SWE Simklubben Triton 01:40.38
2 Kasper Marcusson Madsen 2004 SWE Simklubben Triton 01:38.63
3 Lasse Metz Mondrup 2004 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:36.74
4 Frederik Kjølby 2004 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 01:37.59
5 Arik Lange 2004 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:39.43
6 Alfred Hedberg 2004 SWE Varberg Sim 01:40.72

Heat 19 (13:11)
1 Simon Hensel 2004 GER TSV Klausdorf 01:34.35
2 Steven Jahnke 2004 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:33.20
3 Olle Olsson 2004 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:31.89
4 Henning Boyens 2004 GER Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 01:32.00
5 Leo Gränse 2004 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:33.21
6 Matthias Eiermann 2004 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:36.14

Heat 20 (13:13)
1 Kasper Nygren 2004 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:29.39
2 Tobias Gründer 2004 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:26.81
3 Markus Qvarfordh 2004 SWE Simklubben Triton 01:25.90
4 Milan Schmalz 2004 GER Preetzer TSV 01:26.41
5 Anders Mose 2004 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:26.82
6 Henri Seitz 2004 GER SSG Nord Calenberg 01:30.39

Heat 21 (13:15)
1 Adam Juliusson 2004 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:24.94
2 Alan Jovic 2004 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:22.87
3 Elias Marius Elsgaard 2004 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:15.41
4 Christos Darginidis 2004 GER SC Hellas Salzgitter 01:20.67
5 Olle Pettersson 2004 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 01:23.07
6 Peter Kvorning Mikkelsen 2004 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 01:25.77

Heat 22 (13:17)
1
2 Simon Sandal 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 01:37.58
3 Justus Rau 2003 GER Harzer SV Wernigerode 2002 01:35.00
4 Esben Breum Lau 2003 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:36.29
5 Filip af Klinteberg 2003 SWE Simklubben Triton 01:39.02
6

Heat 23 (13:19)
1 David Alderbrink 2003 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:31.05
2 Mark Niklas Kuhlmann 2003 GER PSV Schwerin (Team M-V) 01:27.90
3 Bjarne Rahn 2003 GER SV Neptun Kiel 01:26.85
4 Phillip Geike 2003 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 01:27.23
5 Felix Schultrich 2003 GER KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:28.68
6 Justus Hein 2003 GER TSV Uetersen von 1898 01:31.34

Heat 24 (13:21)
1 Oliver Kock 2003 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:26.42
2 Caspar Neumann 2003 GER ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 01:25.08
3 Luca Bally 2003 GER AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:24.06
4 Nico Woldmer 2003 GER TSV Uetersen von 1898 01:25.03
5 Gustav Anton Bewernitz 2003 GER SG Hamburg-West 01:25.51
6 Lennart Haefker 2003 GER Ludwigsfelder SV Delphin 1990 01:26.60

Heat 25 (13:23)
1 Sune Schaarup 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 01:22.64
2 Tobias Svenningsen 2003 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:22.19
3 Jonas Böcklein 2003 GER Potsdamer SV 01:21.09
4 Malik Lodberg Klein 2003 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:21.28
5 Alexander Larsson 2003 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:22.22
6 Anton Pedersen 2003 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:23.56



26.-28.05.2017 Page: 2020th DANISH INTERNATIONAL SWIM CUP - UC

Datahandling by TITANIUM sportstiming GbR Report created 25.05.2017 14:40Esbjerg

Event-No. 36
100m Breaststroke Men
Heat 26 (13:24)
1 Alfred Feldskov 2003 DEN Svendborg Svømme Klub 01:20.12
2 Linus Forsgren 2003 SWE Simklubben Triton 01:19.30
3 Malthe Elkjær 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 01:12.73
4 Finn Arik Schwermer 2003 GER Potsdamer SV 01:17.39
5 Kim Doan Nguyen 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 01:19.65
6 Jens Riisgaard-Jensen 2003 DEN Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:21.06

Event-No. 37
200m Backstroke Women
Heat 1 (13:26)
1 Jolyne Kowalle 2006 GER SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 03:19.32
2 Lydia Körner 2006 GER SVV Plauen (TW) 03:03.49
3 Nicola Grebe 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 02:52.18
4 Laura Hofmann 2006 GER SSV Freiberg (TW) 02:53.00
5 Louisa Reichel 2006 GER ATSV Freiberg (TW) 03:11.46
6

Event-No. 38
200m Backstroke Men
Heat 1 (13:30)
1
2 Leo Gränse 2004 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap
3 Jan Peterka 2006 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 03:04.88
4 Sune Lyngesen 2003 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 03:31.65
5 Adam Juliusson 2004 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap
6

Heat 2 (13:34)
1 Tade Jürgensen 2004 GER TSV RW Niebüll 03:02.36
2 Mattis Nielsen 2006 GER TSV RW Niebüll 02:58.66
3 Jesko Oliver Rosenkranz 2003 GER SSG Nord Calenberg 02:55.00
4 Kasper Nygren 2004 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 02:55.45
5 Arik Lange 2004 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 02:59.75
6 Philipp Fehmel 2005 GER STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 03:04.75

Heat 3 (13:37)
1 Jonah Tielmann 2004 GER Hamburger SC 02:48.91
2 Jacob Langell 2005 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 02:45.61
3 Aske Sommerlund Pedersen 2003 DEN Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:43.56
4 Theo Matthiessen 2004 GER SV Neptun Kiel 02:44.84
5 Finn Bergmann 2003 GER Potsdamer SV 02:46.20
6 Frederik Munk Nyhus 2003 DEN Grindsted Svømmeklub 02:50.38

Heat 4 (13:41)
1 Arvid Kvorning 2005 SWE Varberg Sim 02:41.22
2 Jonas Böcklein 2003 GER Potsdamer SV 02:37.33
3 Kevin Grahn 2003 SWE Katrineholms Simsällskap 02:25.02
4 Arvid Nilsson 2003 SWE Simklubben Triton 02:25.16
5 Alan Jovic 2004 SWE Helsingborgs Simsällskap 02:40.72
6 Lauritz Baad Ellekjær 2003 DEN Vejle Svømmeklub 02:42.19


